700 N. Alameda Street

The Metropolitan Water District of SO.  (os Angeles, ca soo12
California

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

21-406
Board Letter for Consent Status: Passed
8/13/2021 In control: Engineering and Operations Committee

Final action: 9/14/2021

Award an $11,604,521 contract to Ameresco, Inc. for construction of battery energy storage systems
at the Joseph Jensen and Robert A. Skinner Water Treatment Plants; and authorize increase of
$550,000 to an agreement with Stantec Inc. for engineering services for a new not-to-exceed total of
$1,450,000; the General Manager has determined that the proposed action is exempt or otherwise not
subject to CEQA

EO

Attachments: 1. 09142021 EO 7-2 B-L.pdf, 2. 09142021 EO 7-2 Presentation.pdf
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
8/13/2021 2 Board of Directors assigned

The Metropolitan Water District of So. California Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/6/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

